



2026:CGHC:21768

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 97 of 2022

Smt. Durga Sharma **Versus** Rajkumar

02.08.2022	<p>Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two week's time to remove the default pointed out by the Registry of this Court.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after two weeks.</p> <p>If the default is not removed within the time prayed for, then the appeal shall automatically stands dismissed without reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>
Saurabh	