



2026:CGHC:21768

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 97 of 2022**

Smt. Durga Sharma **Versus** Rajkumar and Others

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| 09.11.2022 | <p>Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Maheshwari, P.L. for the State/respondent No. 4.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5.</p> <p>PF as per rules.</p> <p>Call for the record of the Courts below.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Saurabh    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |