



2026:CGHC:21768

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 97 of 2022

1 - Smt. Durga Sharma D/o Dheeraj Prasad Aged About 55 Years W/o Narendra Prasad R/o Village Sarwani (Parsapali). Tahsil Champa, District Janjgir - Champa (C.G.)

... Appellant

versus

1 - Rajkumar S/o Dheeraj Prasad Aged About 38 Years R/o Village Sarwani (Parsapali),
Tahsil Champa, District Janjgir-Champa (C.G.)

2 - Jaitin Bai W/o Dheeraj Prasad Aged About 55 Years R/o Village Sarwani (Parsapali),
Tahsil Champa, District Janjgir-Champa (C.G.)

3 - Laxmin Bai D/o Dheeraj Prasad Aged About 52 Years R/o Village Sarwani (Parsapali),
Tahsil Champa, District Janjgir-Champa (C.G.)

4 - State Of Chhatisgarh Through- The Collector, Janjgir, District - Janjgir-Champa (C.G.)

5 - Diamond Sharma S/o Dheeraj Prasad Aged About 60 Years R/o Village Sarwani (Parsapali), Tahsil Champa, District Janjgir-Champa (C.G.)

... Respondent(s)

For Appellants : Ms. Priyanka Rai on behalf of Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Advocate

For Respondent Nos. 1 : Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, Advocate

& 2

For Respondent No. 4 : Mr. Aman Tamboli, PL

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput



2026:CGHC:21768

Order On Board

08.05.2026

1. Heard on I. A. No.1/2026 application for withdrawal of the present First Appeal.
2. Not opposed by other side.
3. On due consideration, the same is allowed.
4. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Sd/-

(Sachin Singh Rajput)
Judge

H.ANSARI